
CLANE
MIDDLEToN

BARRY NEEDLEMAN
Direct Dial: 603.230.4407

Ernail: barry.needlernan@mclane.corn
Admitted in NH, MA and ME

I I South Main Street, Suite 500
Concord, NH 0330 I

T 603.226.0400
F 603.230.4448

.}l4ay 19,2017

VIA EMAIL AND HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Pamela Monroe, Administrator
New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Re SEC Docket No.2015-05: Public Service Company of New Hampshire dl/bla
Eversource Energy ('úPSNH") and New England Power Company dlbla National
Grid ("NEPoo): Joint Application for a Certificate of Site and Facility for the
Merrimack Valley Reliabitity Project - Pelham Substation Tap Line Relocation

Dear Ms. Monroe:

This letter is a follow-up to our discussion regarding whether the relocation of two tap
line structures within the Merrimack Valley Reliability Project (the "Project") right-of-way
("ROW") would require an amendment to the Certificate of Site and Facility granted in the
above-referenced docket. Because, as explained below, the tap line work will not have any
material impacts, NEP strongly believes that the structure relocation does not warrant such an
amendment.

In order to facilitate your review, NEP encloses the following materials

o Attachment A - Page 41 of 103, Appendix F of MVRP Application, December
16,2017

o Attachment B - Drawing 400298-C-R-306, Appendix Q of Supplement #3 to
Application

o Attachment C - Proposed Site Layout Plan Approved by Town of Pelham
o Attachment D - Approvals from Town of Pelham
o Attachment E - Proposed Plan Tap Line Structure Alterations, February 21,2017

A. Backsround on Pronosed Re of Structures P-l and P-2

NEP is undertaking an independent project to expand and upgrade the existing Pelham
#14 Substation, located at 196 Main Street, Pelham, and adjacent to the MVRP ROW. See
Attachment C. The existing Substation contained one transforrner connected via a tap line to the
Y-151 mainline located on the MVRP ROW, and NEP currently is installing a second

Mclane Middleton, Professional Association

Manchester, Concord, Portsmouth, NH I Woburn, Boston, MA

l\'lcl.ane.conr



Ms. Pamela Monroe
.ll4ay 19,2017
Page2

transformer that will also be connected to the Y-l51 via a new second tap line (the "Tap Lines").
That Substation project was permitted separately by the Town of Pelham.'

More specifically, the Tap Line project involves the installation of three new Structures: a
second terminal structure (P2-0) within the Substation fence and two new supporting structures
within the ROW (Pl-1 and P2-l). See Attachment A and B. Terminal structures Pl-0 and P2-0
will remain as shown in the MVRP Application for a Certificate of Site and Facility; however,
Structures P1-1 and P2-1 were originally located east of 

'Wetland 45. Refer to Attachment E for
proposed location of tap line structures.

As you may recall, the MVRP involved relocating the Y-151 from the middle of the
ROV/ to the western side of the ROW (farthest from the Pelham #14 Substation). The relocation
of the Y-l51 necessitated an extension of the existing Tap Line and the installation of the second
Tap Line across the ROW. Although a separate project, NEP nevertheless included this Tap
Line work in its MVRP filing because it anticipated that the Pelham Substation upgrades,
including the installation of the second transformer, would have been completed prior to the
commencement of work on MVRP thereby allowing the Tap Line work to be coordinated with
the MVRP. That is no longer the case as the Substation project lags behind MVRP.

Following the administrative proceeding for MVRP, the design of the Pelham Substation
expansion evolved to include a retaining wall on the westem perimeter of the expanded
substation to maintain a level substation yard. The overall footprint of the substation yard
expanded as part of the permit approvals received locally from the Town of Pelham. Once the
Pelham substation expansion design was complete, the height of the retaining wall and

associated fencing also increased in order to maintain access to the right-of-way. As a result, the
Tap Lines as designed would no longer comply with the safety clearance standards required
under the National Safety Electric Code ("NESC"). In order to achieve the necessary clearances,
NEP has to relocate Tap Line Structure P1-1 approximately 64 feetto the west and Structure P2-
2 approximately 43 feet to the west, from the locations originally proposed outside of Wetland
45 to within V/etland 45. Compare Attachment A with Attachment E.

Importantly, NEP only needs to relocate Structures Pl-1 and P2-1; the structure type,
design and height will all remain the same. The structure heights, final design, and structure type
included in the SEC Application conform to structure drawing 400298-C-S-19, originally
submitted with the Application at Appendix R and updated in the Applicants' Supplemental
Summary, dated February 19,2016, at Attachment Q, Revised NEP Engineering Drawings. See

Attachment B.

As further discussed below, the proposed structure relocations will not result in any
material impacts. Accordingly, NEP believes this Tap Line relocation work will not trigger the
need to amend the Certificate of Site and Facility granted for the MVRP, and instead can be

See Notices ofDecision ofZoning Board ofAdjustment and Planning Board, dated September 12 and 19,2016, provided
together as Attachment D.



Ms. Pamela Monroe
ll4ay 19,2077
Page 3

approved by the DES pursuant to its authority granted by the Committee "to specify the use of
any appropriate technique, methodology, practice or procedure approved by the Subcommittee
within the Certificate, as may be necessary, to effectuate conditions of the Certificate, the
Wetlands Permit, the Alteration of Terrain Permit, and the Shoreland Permit." See Order at 3.

B. Potential fmnacts Relnfive to Criteria Under RSA 162-H:16

As described by NEP in the original Project Application and all supplements, and
determined by the Committee, the Project will not have an unreasonable adverse effect on
aesthetics, historic sites, air and water quality, the natural environment, and public health and
safety. NEP has provided the proposed structure modifications to each of its experts to review
and assess the alterations relative to the criteria found in RSA 162-H:16. NEP's experts have
reviewed the proposed structure move, and opined that the relocations will not have any fuither
adverse effect on aesthetics, historic sites, air and water quality, the natural environment, and
public health and safety, as described below.

1. Environmental

The relocation of the tap structures into WA 45 will not result in additional overall
impacts to wetlands because the tap structures are replacing two similar existing H-frame
structures within an area of the wetland that was permitted for temporary construction impact.
Structure 27-A and Structure I on the existing Y-l51 Line, as depicted on the EFI plan dated
February, 21 2017, Attachment E, will be permanently removed from the wetland as part of the
Y-l51 Line relocation. Removal of these structures and restoration of the impacted wetland was
not considered (i.e., deducted) in the calculation of permanent wetland impacts. Therefore, VHB
concludes that the proposed structure replacements will not increase wetland impacts above
existing conditions or affect the wetland mitigation executed for MVRP.

2. Aesthetics

The Applicants' aesthetic expert, Environmental Design & Research, Landscape
Architecture, Engineering & Environmental Services, D.P.C ("EDR") has reviewed the proposed
changes. The visual impact assessment prepared by EDR did not include a photosimulation at
the location of the proposed structure shifts. Based on the short distance of the relocations and
the fact that the structures will remain within the ROW already occupied by transmission lines,
EDR has opined that the potential visual impacts at this location will essentially be unchanged,
and the conclusions reached in the May 2015 visual impact assessment will remain the same.

3. Historis Sites

The Applicants historic experts at Public Archeology Laboratory have reviewed the
proposed structure moves and concluded that it will not have any adverse effect on any above or
below ground historic sites. The Applicants are also providing a copy of this letter to New
Hampshire Department of Historical Services ("DHR") for their review and comment.



Ms. Pamela Monroe
.ll{ay 19,2017
Page 4

i. Above Ground Historic Sites

The relocation of the structures will have no effect on historic architectural properties.
The DHR and the SEC previously found that the Project would not cause any direct or indirect
effects to historic architectural properties because of the extensive transmission line
infrastructure that already exists in the ROW. The relocated poles will not be taller than those
originally proposed and no historic architectural resources are located within visual range of the
ROW.

ii. Below Ground Historic Sites

As part of the Application, the Applicants conducted a Phase IA&IB survey of the NEP
portion of the ROW in New Hampshire, from the MassachusettsÆ.{ew Hampshire border in
Pelham to the PSNH portion of the ROW in Hudson. The DHR and the SEC previously found
that the Project would not have an adverse effect on archeological resources. There are no areas
of archeological sensitivity in the area of the proposed structure relocations. Therefore, there will
be no unreasonable adverse effect on archeological sites due to the proposed structure
relocations.

4. Electric and Mapnetic Fields

Exponent has opined that the move will not affect or alter electric and magnetic fields in
this area. Based on the structure relocation, the southern tap line is part of cross-section 8b
found in Revised Appendix AG of the Application (December 23,2015), which will not change
as a result of the structure relocation. The northern tap falls into cross-section 8c which will not

change as a result of the structure relocation.2

C. Conclusion

Based on the fact that the structure relocations will not result in any additional impacts,
together with the specific delegation to DES to approve minor modifications, NEP believes the
Tap Line structure relocations within the ROV/ may proceed with DES approval and without the
SEC having to approve an amendment of the MVRP Certificate of Site and Facility. NEP
anticipates performing this work in September 201J, subject to the receipt of the necessary state
approvals.

The Application did not contain a specific cross-section for the two tap lines connecting the Pelham Substation and the Y- I 5 I
line. Such tap lines are generally not modeled, but are reviewed when examining a specific cross-section of a Project.



Cc

Ms. Pamela Monroe
iN4ay 19,2017
Page 5

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Barry t rr gorry Ma¿âtcrrrotn

BN:amd

SEC Distribution List
Michael Iacopino, Esq.
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services
New Hampshire Division of Historical Resources

12208485



Path: \\N HBEDATA\checkin\1 2650.00\cl mxd

I Ex¡st¡ng structure

E Eiisl¡ngslructureto be Removed

E Proposed structure

l[ Temporary struclure

' Proposed GuyAnchor Locat¡on

- 

Ex¡sling lransmiss¡on Line

Existing L¡ne 1o be Removed
: Proposed Transm¡ssion Line
E Tempo¡ary Tap

I Suryeyed ROW Boundsry

--- NEPProperty

-' 
- Primary Access

cas P¡pel¡ne ROW

Abandoned O¡l Pipel¡ne ROW

Sewer L¡ne ROW

b<Dlr Delineated Welland Edge

: Esl¡maled Wetland Edge

Welland Resource Area

Open Waler

; lvernal Pool

- 

Del¡neated Perennial Stream

- - Del¡neated lnterm¡üenl Slream

- 

Del¡neated Ordinary High Wâler

fffi wettano neptication Area

¡ lTown Boundâru
:,if=m

\
t

0 50 200

tr;IY
-Approx¡mate 

Avo¡danæ Fencing ffi Laydown nrea

Feet

fflNHÞEs Prime wertand

FEMA 100-yr Floodplain

{"ïlArea of supplemenlal BMPs

flHanl PrecautionArea

f]lsensitive Planr Area - No Access

ïmber Mat Access

Proposed Pemanent Crcss¡ng

Slone Apron

Ex¡sting Culverl

Fence

þcon"rrrauon *orÍ Paq (iuoxruu):=t
l={Pull 

Pad site (100'x300')

lLllcuãrd Proteclion Area (50'x50')

f'f-T swamp Mat construcl¡on Work Pãd

aaaosloneWall
. Eros¡on Conlrol

Tree Clear¡ngArea

Parcel Boundary

1 lnch = 100 Feet
100

Merrimack Valley Reliability Project
Tewksbury 224 Substation MAto

Scobie Pond 345 kV Substation NH

Page 41 of 103

Dale: 1211612Q16

Source:
NGRlD,Black & Veatch,VHB,
Beals & Thomas,Eversource, Normandeau

EVERSSURCE
ENERGY

ATTACHMENT A 



l-
__:_-:_a,:{--:{-_,

õ;õ
I

I

ã:
I

rå

ri

-q¿
Ii

;f'
eÈ
PI E; ì>'Þ

r!9ü
i8

v-l/' ¿9ç

L9 )t

ro9

þEZ

a9ç

09!

;i-

;l
ìå

ìå

l

I
x,

2
- -\l -\ì
\ LZg?

ls\ 1 \ \
i

ád--u

=å

tzll
çt¿(

,t 9N

'¿ 9N
^xç

^y0

.-+ --1 YH]-
/

0ll
ì

þ l7.l 'Z CN
^)0

a + F
t
D F

L

t t
t

t

F

l
D

D

tr
trl

tr
D

J
1 1

I \ilr

3r 1ø
{ :!>

¡m
€ñ1z
õJ
-I
-TØ
I
>oØO
@P

öã-z4+n_
>3Øz
=; ¿z mØ
0

o
>z
<o
O2
+=
Ë>Ðt

Ø=
'1J

=nØo!
+¡
3ñ
øà
=- t1o
1no<

tô
32
!9
v'
J>ñ{

z o>7r

-OØ4I
v' n!_
v1
o
EØl)r
oz(¡)m
á_
*r
c-

'@
!<
4>

'r' rOxa
3s
8oaõ

=9n-1
1Ð
ñÀz\
>9

ã¡ ni N
>z_r>
oJzoz
o>¡-
za>n
ô-
çe,
-È
oFÐ<
9-
_zØ

ot

08

o¿

09

Qt¿

o¿f

09t

ooz

oot

T ()
F^ z.

rfoF
;Qo
=ÐFE
o>
3cp {rz1c)< U1

!
no
(-f't
Õ
-l

f
l)

5'
f
\)
t
=. L

t--
\

\
\è HHSNVM3N 'l'\H1d

^xotz ^un8s)¡ 
l_L-olf{,iH)rt Hl80N oldfN tt¿N

^vçre ^un8s)Ml1-oNod 
lr8ols oSdlN r¿Lt

^)q[[ 
dvl t\vHlfd o)d]N rq]^

I

.l- \. .,_:,,, \::ì:ì--- :.t. -t

\i

ù'io eç\ 
")þ

Õtìì. o \(,
\

\'Jc; ñ i
/r''1€l t lr

o^^
L'Õ"J

.t'

s,
l

A)ot¿ 
^un8s)Ml1 

o-lfr_iH)Ill HluoN of,dlN qrzo

A)çt L VnHSVN-^UngS)Ml.L OldlN rçr,\
o ao

ã=om+o
-1<õ
TZ
3=
Or

ym

il
ã
P

@

á
I
3

ã
a
z!

\,/
400298-C-R-506

-^l

ATTACHMENT B 



Proiect Drawing Index nätilonalgrÏd

Engineer: Jess Farrell Work Otdet: e00001s5414 g1s1)
900001781 66 01214 and 0275)
New 115kV Y151 Tap to Pelham Substation
Modifications to 230kV N214 & 0215 Lines
Temporary 115kV Y151 Tap to Mobile Transformer

Project:

Company: 10 - New England Power

No. Date Status Title

PRINTED çOPIES ARE NOT DOCUMENT CONTROLLED. FOR THE LATEST AUTHORIZED VERSION PLEASE REFER TO THE
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DOCUMENTS CABINET IN DOCUIIENTUM

PELHAM SUBSTATION EXP,A,NSION PROJECT DETAII-E,D PLAN
OVERVIEW
115KV Y151 LINE, WOOD H-FRAME DEADEND, SINGLE INSUI-ATOR
STRING-795 ACSS-HS285 DR,{KE
115KV Y151 LINE TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, ìrOOD H-FR,q.ME
SUSPENSION _ TEMPORARY STRUCTURE, SINGLE INSUI-ATOR
STRING-795 ACSS-HS285 DRAKE
115KV Y151 LINE TEMPORARY STRUCTURE (r\4OBrLE - 1), WOOD H-
FRAME DEADEND, SINGLE INSULATOR STRING-7g5 ACSS-HS285
DRAKE
115KV Y151 LINE TEMPORARY STRUCTURE (I\{OBILE - 4),IrOOD H-
FRAME DEADEND _, SINGLE INSULATOR STRING-795 ACSS-HS285
DRAKE
23OKV N214 & 0215 LINE, WOOD H-FRAME SUSPENSION, SINGLE
INSULATOR STRING-795 ACSR CONDOR

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

oe/2e/16

oe/2e/16

0e/2e/16

0e/2e/16

0e/2e/16

0e/2e/1,6

400445-C-L-001

400445-C-S-001

400445-C-S-002

400445-C-S-003

400445-C-S-004

400445-C-S-005

1

2

J

4

5

6

ATTACHMENT C 



PELHAM SUBSTATION EXPANSION PROJECT
23OKV REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE

N214 AND 0215 LINE RECONFIGURATION
WOOD H-FRAME SUSPENSION SINGLI INSULATOR SÎRING

795 ACSR CONDOR

a
Trl
-l
T_

or

U
Trl
-l
t--

l\)

a

I

Cf
Tfl--t

l-

u
I

o

N
o-

Io

l--t
lÃ
lo
lz.

t;lr-
lrn

lã
lolz

u
Io

N
o_

Io

l-u

t;
IZ
l.
llr
l€

u.
I

o

N
o-

I
O

6-)Ð
I rrlr't -rl
- 

ltl

zN
u __l

6)
z.

-alTn --l-l Trl>u)
|.-_Øð

n

(¡_

I

O-
I

ul
I

IJ)
lcr

lni
lrq

lñ
lã
lõlz

IU
lr¡
t--ll>

t:
U
Trl
-t
r-
+

O

o

lu
E
l>

t:

15 DISCS

IU
lm
l--r
l>

t:
IU
lr¡
lo-

t;

o o è u N-z'o
I,-:a)--:oaØzØÕvrnl\2nu)nnmcrnnnu)

igìgtm<nomT-Ð ün iÁ7 øHu>Þ u>n

= 

g= *''ËäËEËa2>2< f"',f"a<
P -P A I=IEì!> Ø Ã"7i>iÃ^
\:yÁ"_4i záz-_z-

i äi ry 42fr'' fr?
F=Çs ;ã? F#Jor! o.^o o'-
2?2=å äeÅ ËËr C)Ø- ¿nu)-_È.

z 
--N 

J-

!TY YT- i4 uo- -c)
vi () z=1 rllI i ñÐO Cr+i 9;9,,>o-rØ64z6o9ÅÅ"
ó "iP! gl

- v)ziñC'
4Pn r
t!l!-r>qi
õz

(o
(!

!o
¡\)

(n

c)x
TrlI
r
rn

O)
d

N)

ñ
O)

(o(r
(o
!
@ô

=a)-
z.
TN

@
O
5
C¡

e

o

ñ(¡

(o
C!
N)
t\)

ñ
C!

-
c)xz.cj-r
(¡

ê

+

N)è

(o
Cno
!
\]
æ

-o

r
Trl

m
n
-o

E
rn
(¡
O)x

+

f\)
(,r

(o
Cr
O\]
(o
!
O

-Ð
or
rrl
-lo-D
-!
rrln

N)

N)
N)

(o(¡
Þ
cn
N)(,

U)
I
-t
rr
I
c)

2
z.
t.J
rrt
I
N)

r

o)

N)

(o(¡o
O)(¡
(¡\|

c)no
U)
<t

I

æn
C)m
-¡oÐ
N)
o-

I

-E)
o-m
U)-Ð

Iz
c)

N)

(o(¡o
\l(¡
o

c)Í
_-D

E'
z.
I
z
(-)

TtoÐ
!

co

@

\

-È

(-o

(o
Cno
(t,
(!

(¡

C)
ç
_-c)

a)
c)
U)

Tl
n
-{
(o(,
c)
U)Ð
C)ozçon

C!

æ

(o(¡

O)
l\)(o

=U)c
Eo?
-U
On
c)r
E
z.
I
U)
.()
r$
i(
@no€z

(¡

!

(o
(n

N)
l\)è
Or

-o-{
E
z.m

I

c)rn
an

@

--

C!

O)

(o
Cn

o,
(Jl
N)(¡

(n

E(,
a)o-Ð
-û
TrlÐ

=n
m

UJo

Ctì

(o
(!
N)o(¡(,
+

c)
ç
:o
-p

nÍr
TNr
(.)
Ð
O
O
tn
@noz.
î!
rrl

O)

(o(¡
Or
!
@o

C)noc
z.
O
z.
6)
rc
c)

N)

(¡

(o(¡
@è(¡o

c)n
O
U''
U)

I

n

U)-+nrî
J-
(¡
I!-

I

-rl
on
(¡
(,

N)

@(!
O
o)
("r
C¡
(,r

€
v
J¡
(¡
co

a)o

oz
n
I
m
U)--lrr-

O)(¡

(o
C!
N)o
C'
o)
æ

c)
ç
_-Ð

-Ð

n
--m-
C)n
Oo
n

l\)

o

(o
Lr

\l
C!
O)
c0

c)
ç
--o
(nc(n.U
mz
tn
õz.
-¡
On

N)

rn
=(n
(n
--J
m
TN
f

N)

(o

(.o
(/r

(¡
0o
!

G'n
a)xn
_l

U)-n-O
€
n
r¡
C¡

co
ê
><

l\)

æ

(o
q
Þ
O)(¡
co

€
Ð
rn
!
(o

Íc
O
=rrt-ú

o)o

!

CO(,
è
O)
C¡\]

6)
C

Ð
--t
!

@

-C
o€r-a

O)

c¡)

(o
(!

(o
(¡
æ
co

iC
Ð
z.
E}
C
c)x
m
J-
L

=
z.
O
Tr¡

m

LN

C'|

(o
C¡o
!
(,1

I
T

f,-n
C)
fm
U)

o,

(o
L!o
O')
(!
(o
(o

€
Ø-
?
Ð
C
æ

O
cÐ
_9
a

c>Ð
q

æ
e
@

I

+

LI

(o
(¡
l'\)
N)o
N)

-o
C)Ãzc
J
cn

æ
e

+

N)

(o
C!
O
(o

(ô

æo
5

c)T
=m
G)

-
z.
t\
m
-(,
(¡
oo

><

l'\)

atJA

(f
rrl
U)
C)
4.
-U

-to
Z

)
Ëz

--1

c)

-.trrl
Ð
>t-
t-
U)
-l

SHEf

SLE^¡mDil

wûw
næfiÐ il

400445
1 ot 1

N, r,5,
NPAB/29/16
Frx þ/29/16
tsL p/29/16

nationalgrid 1

CONFIDÊNTIALITYSTATEilENT: TH|S DOCUMENT CONTATNS CONFTDENTTAL AN D PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF NATIONAL GRID. IT IS TO BE USED BY AUTHORIZED CONTRACTORS FOR NATIO NAL GRID SOLELY IN CONNECTION WITH THESPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN TRANSMITTED. ANY OTHER USE, ITS IRANSMITTAL TO THIRD PARTI OR IfS REPRODUCTION WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUIHORIZATION OF NATIONAL GRID IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

rl)oo
I

V''
I()
I

|r).+
$oo
$

2.)T
m
Ø
oz
oÃ
C)
z
-

so
O
5
È(¡

Io
I

UI
I

Oo
c¡

PRIMED COPIES ART NOT DOCUMENT CONTROLLED. FOR THE LATEST AUTHORIZED VERSION PLEASE REFER TO THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DOCUMENTS CABINII IN DOCUMENTUM PRINTED 9/28/2016 1:29 PM

ATTACHMENT C 



MATTRIAL LIST
TAG 'lt taN DESCRIPTION

PNI
CÔDF

1 2 CAP, WOOD POLE TOP PROTTCTION 9307970
2 + PLATE, POLE TYE, 36K 930f 174
3 12 LOCKNUT, 3/4,, 9322023
4 12 BoLT, I/ACHINE, 3/4" x 16" 93'1 9786
5 4 ANCHOR SHACKLE 6OK 9307 404
6 4 INSULATOR, FIBERGTASS STRAIN, 78,' 9307240
7 150 7#6 ALUMOWELD 9306397
I J HOT LiNE Y_CLTVIS BALL 9312243
I 30 INSULATOR, PORCTLAIN DISC, 3OK, BROWN 931 1710

10 3 HOT LINE SOCKTT EYE, 1_1/16" 9305993
11 3 DEAD TND, COI\IP ASSY, 795 ACSR/ACSS DRAKT 9308006
12 4 MARKER. GUY. YELLOW 93 1 3584
13 4 GUY GRIP, 7#6 ALUI¡OWELD 9320256
14 4 ANCHOR ROD, 1-1l4" x 10'-0" 9319512
15 12 ANCHOR PLANK 2" x 12" x 24" 9306949
16 4 WASHER, RoUND, 6", UNTHRTADID FoR 1 1/4" B0LT 93 1 9597
17 4 PLATE, BACKUP, SQUARE FLAT 8"x 8"x1 /2" 9306400
18

l9
1

I

CROSSARM, STEEL, 11sKV DE, 26'-0"
CROSSBRACE ASSY, HEAUí DUTY, 12'_6"

9308440
93081 7J

,(\ 12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED FOR 3/4''ø BOLT 9320428
21 2 INSULATOR, LINE POST, 1IsKV 9386600
22 2 CLAMP, UNI POST, TRUNNION FOR I.OO''ó TO 1.50"ø 9312462
23 4 AUTOMATIC GUY GRIP FOR 7#6 AW 9306574

NOTES:
1. REFER TO WORK LIST FOR POLE HEIGHÏ AND CLASS.
2. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.06.01.301.201 FOR STRUCTURE

NUMBERING AND WARNING SIGNS REQUIRED ON ALL POLES.
3. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.06.0i.31.401 FOR CORRUGATED METAL

PIPI INSTALLATION DETAILS.
4. CROSS-ARM ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN SECTION 6.0

,'SUPPLEMENTAL 
SPECIFICATION''.

5. CROSS_BRACE ASSEMBLY DilAILS IN SECTION 6.0
"SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION".

6. REFER TO WORK LIST FOR SPECIFIC EMBEDMENT DEPTHS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTURE

DETAIL 1

SICTION A-A

1O DISCS

SINGLE GUY
ANCHOR DETAIL

1

a
L

1

SIDE ELEVATION

aJ

-\

LJ

DETAIL 1

€@

6'-9"

12'-6"

LJ

FRONT ELEVATION

b --l6'-3"

12'-6"

tl

6'-9

| -b

1

1'-0"

2'

J'

t,a-lr
_gf
(Uc
.9
(ú
c

\-

N

Þ

o

!

¿
I

N

ø
Iz

:
z

È

ts
f
F

I
È F ,t

F-- (9(Jz
LJE tsó-^É.ev*ù 3oü

-97'*oEdtu
õr"=2á
ã t:ÉEo--o n><>=u.lo
'.rgØ=N 6ØøôoxZ.C)z= I

^ùu ØYItoøFUOFC)

ir,;oÍ3
E-UØN

=>>Ø ¿ãð
-õTÍ{-r
-o)c|
l¡J Oo-=

L

o
c!

@

O
N

ÐN
o
Õ
U
tsz
u
o-

fFz
U
:)
Ooô
z
Lilz
õ
(J
atszU
l
8ô
F
U
ts
M
A

z
Ê.UUz
ozU
UT
F
o
ÍU
Uu
U6
I
n
zo
øvU
ô
U
N
EoIFl
tsØU
3
UIts
É.
OL
ciU))ovtszo
O
tszU
lIõ
tsoz
Ut

n
do
O
ôUFz
e
I

t00-s-c-çrn00v
ÊF

fOhr
=PZt
Õ-
OtsUOzúZÈ
CtØ
O

2--ô>E
do
e5
^o
E<az
<ôzoz-ô
zk

N
ryÉ
Li

E<l:ziPulÈF
â=

EF
ôax
OU
È.lô<G
>&
@,
o?UY
-=
UûzooËtsi)
!!ÊoÈE

U.&ô
ùy)
O=
JV<oz
9øi
<-2M

o*
ôZÉ

EF>o
EF
9-
4ë

Èø
,4É
EFùaØÈl
À
^Lt2q
JÉ-<il
z^
o>
ilz
z<ô
O

Õau
ZF

É=zØ
Ri-Épts
lz
=Hdo
OØo<

I
Ø
I!
F

I
Ë92Tu>-'UÉ
<i;
ts
OF
>!)
t- !l

<É
FI2uoor
E ;'ì
ãÉ
a)Ø

400445-C-S-004INCHES ON ORIGINAL

ATTACHMENT C 



t00-s-c-çrv00i
U:
Ë*il
rõEr
=PZto.ÈaotsUO

=FC)Ø
O

z-
-6>&do
Bi
^o
É<oz
JL<o2oz
<Èzk

Nce90

E<
l.z
;gÉt
=E6=oØ
HU
ñrexou
IÈy
<a
>[@F

-=
U
@zoOFtsoøl

o+É
-LU.Eô
a!)
O=
JE<ozoui
<-ZÉ
-So*

ô
7,v
=I
ãF>ôÈÈo
zs

F

E=,
c#Ets
ÈoØÉ\-a
-Li2Ø

.ù
?U
,Ë
ô!i2z<oo o
ZF
f=zØ
-u
¡F
Irz
>H
d@ôøo<I
Ø
r!
ts

I
ËoZT
H=
FÃ<i;
FûÈ
¡fl
<É
FÈ
2qOô-
L¡

ãF<)Ø

L

o
cl

@

O
N

@
N
o
ôUFz
É.ù

lFzU
:f
Ooô
z
Lrz
õ
O
aFzU
l
8ô
tszU
tu
L
CJ

oz
úUUz
óz
UI
ts
ôF
Éu
Uu
U
ØÍJ
I
zo
õ'
É.U

ôUt\
e.o
IF
l

tsaU
3
UIFÍoL
ciUj
oÉtszo
O
FzU
l
O
o

t)z
U
%.

ØU
doo
ôUFz
ú.
L

hc¡
LJZr¿J e.
-tsOuØÉ.É*
O-PÞ
233
3i'=zZz.L ry<Í3'q (l|r)
><>z@
Uãõä

q.. -zoy t

o 
=38

= 
Hi?

|nõ- g
!Q;ã*¿z(/)>=

Y-
>9Ë
Tô--o

-õ9

F
È

!ta-L
ctt
õc
.9
(úc

s-

f_ 12'_6" 12'-6"

PLAN VIEW

6--9 6'-3" b-J 6'-S" DFTAIL 1

NOTES:
1. REFER TO WORK LISÏ FOR POIT HEIGHT AND CLASS.
2. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.O6.O1.3O,I .201 FOR STRUCTURE

NUMBERING AND WARNING SIGNS REQUIRED ON ALL POLES.
3. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.06.01.31.401 FOR CORRUGATED METAL

PIPE INSÏALLATION DIIAILS.
4. CROSS-ARM ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN SECTION 6.0

"SUPPLIMENTAL SPECIFICATIoN',.
5. CROSS_BRACE ASSEMBLY DITAILS IN SECTION 6.0

"SUPPLEMENTAL SPEcIFICATIoN''.
6. REFER TO WORK LIST FOR SPECIFIC EMBEDMENT DEPTHS

ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTURE

't'-6"
DETAIL 1

1'-6" I

2 1O DISCS

3

STCTION A-A

SINGLE GUY
ANCHOR DETAIL

tl
LJ LJ

9306574AUToMATTC GUY GR|P FOR 7#6 AW421

9320428WASHER, SQUARE CURVED FOR 3/4,'ø BOL]820
93081 7JCROSSBRACE ASSY, HEAVY DUTY, 12'_6,'119

9308440CROSSARM, STEEL, 11SKV DE, 26'.0,'118
9306400PLATE, BACKUP, SQUART FLAT 8"x 8"x1 /2"417

ô?1ôÃô7WASHER, ROUND, 6', UNTHRTADED FOR 1_1/4'' BOLT416

9306949ANCHOR PLANK 2" x 12" x 24"1215
931 951 2ANCHOR ROD, 1-1l4" x 10'-0"414
9320256GUY GR|P, 7#6 ALUMoWELD413
931 3584MARKER, GUY, YELLOW412

9308006DEAD END, COl,lP ASSY, 795 ACSR/ACSS DRAKT311

9305993HoT L|NE SOCI(ET EYt, 1 - 1/16"310
931 17 10INSULATOR, PORCELAIN DISC, 3OK, BROWN30I
9312243HOT LINE Y_CLEVIS BAILJI
93063977#6 ALUMOWELD1507

930731 1THIMBLT CLEVIS46
9307404ANCHOR SHACKLE 6OK45
93 1 9786BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4" x 16"84
9322023LOCKNUT, 3/4"B3
9307 178PLATE, POLE EYE, J6K42

9307970CAP, WOOD POLE TOP PROTECTION21

PffiI
cônFDESCRIPTION1l tÀNTAG

MATERIAL LIST

5'-6"

1'-O"

FRONT ILEVATION SIDE TLEVATION

INCHES ON ORIGINAL 400445-C-S-003

ATTACHMENT C 



MATERIAL LIST
TAG ¡t tÀN DTSCRIPTION

PAH I

CôDF

2 POLE ÏOPPER 93079fO
2 1 CROSS_ARM, STEEL, 115KV, 25,-O'' SUSP 9308437
3 1 CROSSBRACE ASSY.. HEA\¡I DUry. 12,_6'' 9308 1 73
4 3 HOT LINE Y-CLEVIS BALL 9312243
5 30 INSULATOR, PORCELAIN, DISC, 2OK BROWN 931 1629
6 3 CLAMP, CCS UNIT FOR 795 ACSR/ACSS DRAKE 9306305

NOÏES:
1. REFER TO WORK LIST FOR POLE HEIGHT AND CLASS.
2. SEE SPICIFICATION SP.06.01.301.201 FOR STRUCUTRE

NUMBERING AND WARNING SIGNS REOIIIRED ON AII POIFS.
3. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.06.01.301.401 FOR CORRUGATED IVETAL

PIPE INSTALLATION DETAILS.

4. CROSS-ARM ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN SECTION 6.0 ''SUPPLEMENTAL

SPECIFICATION".
5. CROSS_BRACE ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN SECTION 6.0

,,SUPPLEMENTAL 
SPECIFICATION'"

6. REFER TO WORK LIST FOR SPECIFIC EMBEDMENT DEPTHS
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTURE

SECTION A-A

--l

a
O(t
ô

-r
DETAIL 1

A

I

I

)

SIDI ELEVATION

I

I
L

DETAIL 1

ô -l

12'-6"

I

I

I

)

I

I

PLAN VIEW

12 -6

FRONT ELEVATION

12'-6"

b-J

1'-8"

7'-O"

I

2

? tta-L
_gr
(úc
.9
+t
(ú
c

\-

N

ø
o

N

ø
ts

N

Þ
Iz

F
z b oo

6

t
r

6

E
P

6
g

Ë

l-oOz,r¡J e.

a-b
ÉeÉùf0

o<z)!
Od-du
6'-=-á.Z.ùuçr fd"E 2tñ
ãàñR
- szul
zo= t

o 
=28

= 
HH?

'Øõóg
m:-uN
=->an >svli>9ï
fôJO
H3

ù
o)

:
@

õ
N
co
N

o
ôu
tsz
É.
I

ftszU
l
Ooô
z
Ez
õ
ú
U)tszU
:l
O
Õô
FzU
FufUô
z
-ÉUUz
ozU
UIF
Õts
E.ULU&
UaÍ
Jù
zo
a
MU

ôU
N
ú
El
ts
U

3
UI
F
vo
c;UJJot
Fzo
O
tsz
U
l
Étò
Êoz
U
*
a
do
O
oUtsz
e.
L

200-s-c-gni00v
c;
Eo
Io
Éù

tsog
tsØ
Ø

o
eo

zo
ts
z
ô
zo
ts

ll
Éo
I
ts
l

zU
t:v
=Ø

EcxU
Eo
E
Â
F
l()
It
=zo
tso
fôoÉ
ÈU
E

b
Eo

ou
=ts
ots
J

L

=Øz
É

Øt
ú
l
É
U
T
ts

z

c;

L

=Øz
É
F

zUUo
Ø
I

t
Io
I

=uoL
ts
OU
ouù
O
Eo
È

UIF
It
=zo
ÉoUzzoo
z
)
U)o
o
Éo
J

2o
È
z
Eo
L

Øeo
tso
uÞzoo
o
N
Uo
I
ts
l

@

ôU
l
U
@

oF
@

t

_d
E()
J

zo
Þ
z
o
z
I
F

Eo
7

g
tsU
uooeÀ
oz

J

FzU
Õ

z
o
Øz
a
Fzoo
tszU
:
Oo

Ix
ts

È2
U.q
ts
Fq

F
Jf
Þ20o
Gzo(,

400445-C-S-002INCHES ON ORIGINAL

ATTACHMENT C 



r00-s-c-çvrooþ
U
Its
It
=zo
troUz2o
O
z
)
o
Ø
o
Eo
J

z
I
F

z
É
Õ

eo
o
É
tszoa
o
N
eo
I
ts
l

@

oU
l

ó
ots
Ø

t

ci
Ê.o

zo
È
z
o
zo
ts

Eo
z
E
ts
!!
É&o
E
&
oz

É
tr
tso
z

c;
ts

=Øz
E
ts
zUUo

I
E
ro
I
=Eo
ts
OU
oÉ
È
O
L
õUÈ
Ø

c;üt
@
Io
Eù
J
tsI
É
ts

Ø

o
E.o)
zo
ts
z
ô
zo
ts

t!
Éo
I
ts
l

z
UÈ
F
É
=
Ø
E
À
U
Eo
É

F
lo
It
=zo
tso
lôoÉ
L
E
Ø
E
Éo
Ø
tsÉ
L
o
E
I
F
ots
J

F
F

=z
vts

u
Ø
l

o-

o
q!

@

Õ
N
co
N

o
ôUFz
É
o-

ltsz
d
f
Oóô
z.

Lilz
ñ
ó
ûtszU
f
Oôô
2U
FtÍUô
z
ûUU
z.
ÕzU
UIts
o
&ULd
M.

Ua
óJ
L
zo
õuU
ôUN
&.o:rtsl
F
Ø

3
UIts
Éo
I

ciU
J
Jo
É.Fzo
O
FzU
l
OI
F
O
z.
Ut

Øu
ùo
O
ôuFzv
o-

s
tsz
ô
Lzoo
Øz
zo
O
tszU
looê
Ø
I
ts

i:zq-u
ts
tso
ts

=
Þz
Uo
Ezoo

l-- (J(-)z
LlÉ

ã6É,e
L9
7ú7
õ q;-
6l=á
ãé-.ÉÈ.ã90>< =ûr,r t, il

Fô-
Z. zt

=0 | U1
F.--o(J
L- UØço3
mour
f->Ø'#

L

-ôJo
l¡J O
o-=

Ë*
g
ã

Ê
Ir

z

tta-L
-gf(sc
.o
(úc

\-

9306574AUToMATTC GUY GR|P FoR 7#6 AWI20
93081 73CROSSBRACE ASSY, HEA\\' DUry, 12'-6,,119
9308440CROSSARM, STEEL, 11sKV DE, 26'_0"118

9306400PLATE, BACKUP, SQUART FLAT 8"x 8"x1 /2"817
931 9597WASHER, ROUND, 6," UNTHRTADTD FOR 1_1/4,' BOLIIlb
9306949ANCHOR PLANK 2" x 12" x 24"24IJ

931 951 2ANCHOR RoD, 1-1l4" x 10'-0"I14
9320256GUY GRIP, 7#6 ALUMOWTLD8IJ
93 1 3584MARKER, GUY, YELLOW81a
9308006DEAD END, CoMP ASSY, 795 ACSR/ACSS DRAt(t611

9305993Hor LINE SoCKET EYE, i-1l16"610
931 17 10INSULATOR, PORCELAIN DISC, 3OK, BROWN60I
9312243HOT LINE Y_CLryIS BALL6I
93063977#6 ALUMOWELD2757
9J0731 1THIMBLT CLEVISI6

9307404ANCHOR SHACKLT 6OK85
93 1 9786BOLT, iüACHINE,3/a" x 16"I4
9322023L0CKNUT, 3/4"B3
9307 178PLATE, POLE EYE, J6K82

9307970CAP, WOOD POLE TOP PROTECTION21

PAK I

CÔDFDESCRIPTIONlt t^t\TAG
MATERIAL LIST

12' 12'

PLAN VIEW

AL A

_i NOTES:
1. REFER TO WORK LISÏ FOR POLE HEIGHT AND CLASS-
2. SEE SPECIFICATION SP.O6,O1 .301.201 FOR STRUCTURE

NUMBERING AND WARNING SIGNS REQUIRED ON ALL POLES.
3. SET SPECIFICAÎION SP.06.01.31.401 FOR CORRUGATED METAL

PIPE INSÏALLAÏION DFIAILS-
4. CROSS_ARM ASSEMBLY DilALS IN SECTION 6.0 ''SUPPLEMENTAL

SPECIFICATION'',
5. CROSS-BRACE ASSEMBLY DETAILS IN SECTION 6.0

''SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION''.

DETAIL 1

1'-6"
6'-9"

ï
b -J b --1 6'-9"

DETAIL 1

1'-6"
t

1 1O DISCS

3 3

2 2

STCTION A_A

SINGLT GUY
ANCHOR DFTAII

L
I

5 -b

1'-0"

FRONT ILEVATION SIDE TLEVATION

INCHES ON ORIGINAL 400445-C- S-00 1

ATTACHMENT C 



no
x

Ø
m
m

ãonx

/.-//

tö
4,o

n\
Ìô

o

t,

-- r.
-'- ,t' '

I I

\l-

_-Y\

/z
ïl
"N

I

(o
(¡)

(¡

n

.---/
o

o
o6

//
o

--/

û

T'
Io

t
I

fr
m

m
I

ct)

(p

m

N
(¡)ox
z
N
Þ
trz
m

+{
,\

I

gËd
5tâ#<f
2*s
-l
tl

qr
m
I

N

z
I

O

Õ

N
@
z
I

...

m//
Io(,l

rû

o
(D
mI --\./ ¿
'\/,, \

Ðo
x

tr
Ø I

O)

n
m 90v<

J

(tl

^

-r/_ 
¿

1

à

\
\
\

n m

o

ATA

ãüavtnr.Ò
-¡ \- a.ry:r<<
'-j.'l r d24-
{
3

Ø T''T'cmigEtrO
iää-.1mooz

(tl
J

trz
m

N
(¡)ox
o'

,.N)

TD

//m
! ",2

- A

,.t (Jl
!-
z

I

4
-u

J
cn
J

(

//
//

.//
--- /

(¡)s(¡x
(¡)

N5
t-
z
m

nationalgr¡d 1

BL I 09/29lt6
f,Y lm/tql16
NPA I 09/29/16

1 -ô"
OF I1

Áôô445

ÑMD B
ffiot
SLÊ

SHEÍ

PELHAM SUBSTATION EXPANSION PROJECT
DETAILED PLAN OVERVIEW

oo
I

J
I

O
I

ra)s
-+
oo*

z.ô
I
mú
oz
oÐ
6)
z
-

À
Oo
À
Þ(¡

I

c)
It-
Io
9

PRIMTD COPIES ARE NOT DOCUMENT CONTROLLED. FOR THE LATEST AUTHORIZED VERSION PLASE RTFER TO lHE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DOCUMEMS CAAINEI IN DOCUMENTUM PRINTED 9/28/2016 4:14 PM

ATTACHMENT C 



TOWI{ OF PELHAM
Planning Department

6 Village Green
Pelham, NH 03076

Tel: (603) 63s-781 I

Fax: (603) 635-6954
Email: planning@pelhamweb.com

l{otlce of Pla¡nlngt Board Declelon

Decision Date: Scptember 19, 2016

Case# PL2O16-00017

Froperty Location: 196 Maln Street

Owners: New England Power Company,90O Eln Street, Ma¡cheeter, ItH O31Ol

Location: 196 lllaÍn Street, !['eg 22, Lot¡ 8-21

Purpose of Meeting: Site plen to upgrade exictlng Pelham #14 eubstetio¡.

After duly-noticed public hearing(sl the Planning Board voted to APPROVE the above mentioned plan entitled
Site Plan Map 22 Lot 8-21 prepared for National Grid, 40 Sylvan Road Waltham, MA 02451.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Jeff Gowan
Planning Director

JG:std

cc: SGC Engineering, LLC
Susan Snide, Assessing Assistant
File

ATTACHMENT D 



TOWI{ OF PELHAM
Planning Department

6 Village Green
Pelham, NH 03076

tr\

1'el:(603) rj35-7811
Fax: (603) ó3-5-6q54

Email: planning@pelhamweb, conr

NOTICE OF DECISION
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Case#2;O2016-00821

You are hereþ notified that the request of NE\ry ENGLAIYD POWER COMPANY d/b/a
Nation¡l Grid - 196 Main Street - Map 22 Lot 8-21 for a Variance concerning Articles III &
VII, Section 307-8 (C) & 347-41to permit the construction of a retaining wall in the W'etland
Conservation District.

X Has been approved.

1.) Variance to expand non-conforming use
2.) Variance to build retaining wall within the WCD

- 
Has been denied.

Withdrew without prejudice.

SIGNED\ cro ,,"cy\ ù., ,. ¡".-ul$.e S/,
David Hðnnessey
Chair

+-\

DATE: Sentember 12.2016
DH/std

Tax Assessor
BOA File

cc:

!

ATTACHMENT D 



Path: \\N H BEDATA\checkin\'1 RI Fl.mxd

Proposed Permanent Grossi

nationalgrid
I Erist¡ng slructure ( fcas Pipeline RoW

E Exist¡ng slructure to be Removed {:'- ! Abandoned Oil Pipe¡ìne RoW

E Proposed structure sewer Line Row

I Temporarystrudure 
-DelineatedWellandEdgec proposed cuyAnchor Local¡on 
g Estimated wetland Edge

- 

Ex¡sl¡ng Tmnsm¡ssion L¡¡e \ êtland Resouræ Areâ

Ex¡sling Line lo be Removect . 
open water

: Proposecl Tmnsmission Line : :: Vernal Pool

I TemporaryTap 

- 

Delinealed Perennial Streâm

r Sutueyed ROW Boundary -:_ Delinealed lntermittent Slream

- 
_ - NEP Propedy r Delineated ordinâry H¡gh water

- 
- primary Access fffluøttano Repli€tion Area

-- USGS Slreâm

p ltHoes erime wettano

FE[¡A 100-yr Floodplâiñ

: "". jnrea otsupptemenlat BMps

-
¡-lPlant Precâulion Area

ffisensitive elantArea - No Access

-Approximate 

Avoidanæ Fenc¡ng

El"on.,rro'on *ork Pâd rlooxi00) aaaastone wâtt

ll--l¡Pull Pad Site (100x300) Erosion Conlrol

ll-l¡cuard Prolection Area (50'x50') 
Tree ctearing Area

lT'l'] swamp tr,tat consltuction woft Pad .. Parcel Boundary
: : : i; ]ìmber À¡at Acæss

imi;;;;;;;;ï*li"n,",o,.,nn fllto*neo,nc,'
S Laydown nrea

\
I

0 50 200

\n': :/
L::,I

Feet

Stone Apron

Exist¡ng Culverl

Fence 1 lnch = 100 Feet
100

Merrimack Valley Reliability Project
Tewksbury 224 Substation MA to

Scobie Pond 345 kV Substation NH

Page 40 of 1 03

Date. 212112017

Source:
NGRlD,Black & Veatch,VHB,
Beals & Thomas, Eversource, Normandeau

EVERS=URCE
ENERGY

ATTACHMENT E



Path: \\N HBEDATA\checkin\1 2650. 00\Gl I\NGRI .mxd

Existing Structure
to be Removed

nationalgrid
I Exisl¡ng sttuclure 6 GGas Pipeline ROW

E F*ist¡ng structurelo be Removed 6- - -*Abandoned oil Pipeline RoW

E ProposedSttucture SewerLineRoW

! Temporarysruauæ 
-DelineatedWetlandEdge^ I Est¡mâtedwetland EdgeU Proposed GuyAnchor Local¡on

flConsruoion 
Work Pad rlOO'x1OO') aaaasloneWâll

[!-lPuilPad site (100'x300') Fros¡on control

l!-l¡Guard Proleclion Area (50 x50 ) tree cteaíng Area

ITT']swamp N4at conlruction Work Pad

l¡!.j;$rimuertuatncæss 
- ParcelBoundary

ffi t,"0"""i-""rrrn"nr cr""¡ng flÌo*n Bouno"'v

SlLaydo*n area

\l/ stone Apron

I Exist¡ng culvert

Fence 1 lnch = 100 Feet
0 50 100

ff1- J vernat eoor \

200

Feet

- 

USGS Stream

[lNuoes erime wettano

i , FEMA'lOo-yr Floodpla¡n

I : areâ of sunnlÊmÊnrâl BMPc

-
¡-lPlant Precaut¡on Areâ

l-lSensilive PlantArea - NoAccess

-Approx¡male 

/qwdânce Fenc¡nq
- 

Ex¡sling lransm¡ssion L¡ne

Ex¡stino Line to be Removed

: Proposed Tmnsmissìon Line

ì/\blland Resouræ Area

Open Waler

-Temporarylap 

I Del¡nealed Perenniãl Slreâm

I Suryeyed ROWBoundâry 
- 

Del¡neated Intemittent Skeam

--- NEPProperty

- 
" P.imary Acæss

- 

Alternâte Access

I Delinealed Ord¡nary High Water

fiffi vlbttand Reptiøtion Area

Merrimack Valley Reliability Project
Tewksbury 224 Substation MA to

Scobie Pond 345 kV Substation NH

Page 41 of 103

Source:
NGRlD,Black & Veatch,VHB,

DaTe: 212112017Beals &

EVERSsURCE
ENERGY

ATTACHMENT E


	Ltr to SEC re Pelham Substation Tap Line Relocation
	Attachment A - Plan (41 of 103)
	Attachment B - Profile Drawings
	Attachment C - Project Drawing Index
	Attachment D - Planning Board Decision
	Attachment E - Plan (40 of 103)



